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Class of 2019 

Counseling Department 
Natalie Golberg  (952) 848‐3187 
 A‐Br  Natalie.golberg@edinaschools.org 
Angela Kieffer  (952)  848‐3122 
 Bu‐Ec  Angela.kieffer@edinaschools.org 
Taylor Johnson  (952) 848‐3142 
 Ed‐Hau  Taylor.johnson@edinaschools.org 
Dylan Hackbarth  (952) 848‐3125 
 Hav‐Lan  Dylan.hackbarth@edinaschools.org 
Lisa Burnham  (952) 848‐3126 
 Lao‐Mor  Lisa.burnham@edinaschools.org 
Sandy Schmidt  (952) 848‐3128 
 Mos‐Rol  Sandy.schmidt@edinaschools.org 
Julie Block  (952) 848‐3188 
 Rom‐Swa  Julie.block@edinaschools.org 
Robin Dayneko  (952) 848‐3189 
 Swb‐Z  Robin.dayneko@edinaschools.org 
William Hicks  (952) 848‐3127 
 College Counselor  William.hicks@edinaschools.org 

Weighted and Unweighted 
decile rank 

 

Students are officially ranked by decile at the end 
of each semester beginning in their 9th grade 
year.  Only Advanced Placement courses taken at 
Edina High School are assigned a weighted value 
of 1.2 for purposes of calculaƟng a weighted dec‐
ile rank.  Unweighted decile rank is based on the 
cumulaƟve GPA of ALL courses taken at Edina 
High School.  Since grades from other schools are 
not used in compuƟng the grade GPA, transfer 
students do not receive a decile rank unƟl they 

Decile Rank Determination 
 

Decile rank is determined by decile groups of ten 
percent within a students’ class.  For example, 
with a senior class of 700 students the first decile 
include, approximately, the top 70 students’ 
GPA’s. The second decile would contain the next 
ten percent of student GPA’s and so forth. The 
size of the class noted on the high school profile 
reflects the number of students ranked at the end 
of the most recent semester when the rank was 
calculated. 

 School Code 240708 

Decile Low GPA High GPA 

1 4.07 4.34 

2 3.98 4.06 

3 3.89 3.97 

4 3.76 3.88 

5 3.59 3.75 

6 3.42 3.58 

7 3.21 3.41 

8 2.96 3.20 

9 2.49 2.95 

10 0.47 2.48 

Weighted Ranks:  
Decile Ranges 

UnWeighted Ranks:  
Decile Ranges 

Decile Low GPA High GPA 

1 3.95                     4.00 

2 3.86 3.94 

3 3.77 3.85 

4 3.67 3.76 

5 3.50 3.66 

6 3.35 3.49 

7 3.15 3.34 

8 2.88 3.14 

9 2.42 2.87 

10 0.47 2.41 


